

dITEM NO.8

Court No.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 613 OF 2009

M/S.HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 626 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ritwick Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.1883/06, arising out of SLP(C) No.
5264/06.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master